

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

## **NOTIFICATION**

Imphal, the 25th October, 2023

No.9/1/2016-MTU (Pt): This notice is in accordance with Section 11(3) of the Manipur Technical University Ordinance 1, Bearon Yumnam, registered under the number 2201EE0104, Electrical Engineering during the third semester of 2023–2024, is hereby allotted to the new Civil Engineering branch in the Unreserved category, based on the merit list in the B. Tech. First and Second Semester Examination (CGPA) 2022–2023.

2. Any other further request by whosoever for change of Branch will not be entertained for the academic session 2023-24

(Keisham Biju Singh) Asst. Registrar,

Manipur Technical University

Imphal

Asst. Registrar

Mentpur Technical University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University.
- 2. The Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. The HoDs, Electrical Engineering and Civil Engineering Department, MTU.
- 4. Assistant Controller of Examination, Manipur Technical University.
- 5. Academic Coordinator, Manipur Technical University.
- 6. Web Administrator, Manipur Technical University----for uploading in the University Website and for kind re data entry.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Guard.